

# L'INSTITUT SHASTRI INDO-CANADIAN INDO-CANADIAN INSTITUTE



Phone: +91-9501022632

### **Shastri Publication Grant (SPG)**

### **Grant Agreement 2020-21**

The grant agreement is between **Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute** (SICI) located at 5 Bhai Vir Singh Marg, New Delhi and **Prof. Surinder Singh**, (herewith referred to as Awardee) with respect to **Shastri Publication Grant (SPG)** 

**Dr. Surinder Singh** 

Professor

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology SLIET Administration Block, SLIET Rd, Punjab-148106

Email: surinder sodhi@sliet.ac.in

The Shastri Publication Grant (SPG) is awarded to **Prof. Surinder Singh**, Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology to fund Publication of a Journal article. On the recommendation of SPG Adjudication Committee, the Executive Council has approved a grant of **Rs. 1, 00,000 ((Rupees One Lakh Only)) for publication of journal article titled as "Design of Ultra-Sensitive Bimetallic Anisotropic PCF SPR Biosensor for Liquid Analytes Sensing".** This grant is supported by funds from Ministry of Education (MoE), Government of India.

- 1. Please note that the Shastri Institute encourages:
  - (i) First and foremost, a 'Logo' of Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute and 'Message' be included in the beginning of the Publication or on the title page of it.
  - (ii) Mention of Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute's funding in the 'Acknowledgement Section' of the Publication.
  - (iii) 10 copies of the publication be submitted with the Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute.
  - (iv) Efforts should be made for dissemination of the publication in the context of building up knowledge about India & Canada.
  - (v) Keep us updated on your plans for the release of this publication. Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute will organize the formal release of the publication to promote your scholarly work.
  - (vi) Please send a final report on the Publication once it's done.



# 'INSTITUT SHASTRI INDO-CANADIAN NDO-CANADIEN SHASTRI INSTITUTE



#### **Grant Amount**

- The eighty five percent 85% of grant for your publication is being processed. Any expenses incurred beyond budgeted amount must be recovered from other sources.
- ii) The remaining fifteen percent (15%) will be released upon receipt of bill/receipts final report on publication.

#### 3. Terms & Conditions

- i) Do ensure to acknowledge Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute while printing/publishing as a mandatory requirement.
- ii) The publication should be ready by February 28, 2021.
- iii) Please be advised to follow 'Policy on Academic Integrity and Code of Ethics (PAICE)' governing the programmes administered by Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute. The **PAICE** can be accessed here https://www.shastriinstitute.org/sites/default/files/SICI-Code-of-Ethics.pdf Please return signed copy of the same along with a copy of the Grant Agreement.

### 4. Acceptance of grant

Please sign the copy of this Agreement as confirmation of your acceptance and return it to the Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute, at the following address:

> Attn: Reshma Rana Verma **Programme Officer-SPG** Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute 5, Bhai Vir Singh Marg New Delhi - 110 001

Email: reshma@sici.org.in

| Signed on (Day)         | gned on (Day) in the state of |                      |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| Date                    | Signature of Awardee          | Name of Witness      |  |
|                         | Signature of Witness          |                      |  |
| Refusal of Award:       |                               |                      |  |
| I decline the Award for | or the reasons indicated.     |                      |  |
| Date:                   | Signature of                  | Signature of Awardee |  |

India Office: 5, Bhai Vir Singh Marg, New Delhi-110 001, India Telephone: 2374-2677, 2374-3114, 2374-6417, 2334-6906 Fax: 2374-6416, E-mail: sici@sici.org.in

 Canada Office: 2500 University Drive N.W. Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2N 1N4 Telephone: (403) 220-7467, Fax: (403) 289-0100, E-mail: sici@ucalgary.ca website: www.shastriinstitute.org



